

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6393/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 20/06/2008 in WA No. 1276/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNNIKRISHNAN T.V.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr.Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr.A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Time is sought on behalf of the respondent to  
file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done within  
four weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]